
May 29, 2024 •  9:30am

Wake County Transit Planning Advisory 
Committee (TPAC)

The livestream will begin once the TPAC Chair has brought the meeting to order.
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1. Welcome and Introductions

ADMINISTRATIVE ITEMS

TPAC Chair: David Eatman, City of Raleigh

Vice Chair:   Kelly Blazey, Town of Cary



ADMINISTRATIVE ITEMS

2. Adjustments to the Agenda 

David Eatman, TPAC Chair

 



Commenters are allotted three (3) minutes. Comments send in via email 

in advance of the meeting, prior to 9:00am, will be summarized by staff 

and attached to the final meeting minutes.

ADMINISTRATIVE ITEMS

3.  General Public or Agency Comment
David Eatman, TPAC Chair

 



ADMINISTRATIVE ITEMS

4. Adoption of TPAC Meeting Minutes

Requested Action: 

Adopt the April 2024 TPAC meeting minutes

David Eatman, TPAC Chair 

Attachment A 



ADMINISTRATIVE ITEMS

5. TPAC Meeting Schedule Modification 
for FY2025
Stephanie Plancich, TPAC Administrator

Attachment B 



Proposed  FY2025 TPAC Meeting Schedule

FY25 2nd Wed 2nd Thur 3rd Thur 4th Week

10th/TBD 11th/TBD 18th/TBD Not viable 

option as we 

would miss 

deadlines for 

lead agency 

board and 

committee 

meetings

July 14th 15th* 15th

Aug 18th* 19th* 17th

Sep 16th* 17th* 19th 

Oct 13th/ TBD 14th/TBD 21st/TBD

Nov 11th 12th *12th Annual Report

Dec 15th* 16th* 16th

Jan 19th* 20th* 20th

Feb 12th 13th 20th

Mar 16th* 16th* 17th

Apr 14th 15th 15th

May 11th 12th 19th

June *3rd wk *3rd wk *2nd wk

2-TBD 2-TBD 2-TBD

5 changes 5 changes 1 change



ADMINISTRATIVE ITEMS

5. TPAC Meeting Schedule Modification 
for FY2025

Requested Action: 

Receive as information in May. Submit comments by Friday June 7th. 

Consider approval of the schedule change at June 26th meeting.



ADMINISTRATIVE ITEMS

6. Change Wake Transit Work Plan name 
to Work program

Stephanie Plancich, TPAC Administrator 
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ADMINISTRATIVE ITEMS

6. Change Wake Transit Work Plan name 
to Work program

Requested Action: 

Receive as information in May. Submit comments by Friday June 7th. 

Consider approval of the “Work Program” name change on June 26th. 



7. Recommended FY 2025 Wake Transit 
Work Plan 

PLANNING AND PROGRAMMING ITEM

Ben Howell, CAMPO & Steven Schlossberg, GoTriangle

Attachments C, D & E 



FY2025 Recommended Work Plan Development 

Key Dates

ACTION DATE

TPAC Considers Draft Work Plan for Public Release February 21, 2024

30-Day Public Comment Period
February 26 – March 26, 

2024

Updated/Modified Work Plan Funding Requests Due March 15, 2024

TPAC Program Development Subcommittee Discussion on 

Changes to Draft Work Plan
March 26, 2024

Distribute Recommended Work Plan to TPAC May 22-24, 2024

TPAC Reviews Engagement & Considers Recommending 

Work Plan for Adoption
May 29, 2024

14-day public review and comment period for the 

recommended Work Plan
May 30 – June 12, 2024

CAMPO and GoTriangle Boards Consider Work Plan 

Adoption
By June 30, 2024



FY24 Revenue Update
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Article 43

YTD Actuals: July – Feb Collections
FY24 – Estimate - $~135M (8% increase compared to Budget)



FY24 Revenue Update

YTD Actuals: July – Apr Collections - $8.2M
FY24 – Estimate - $~9.9M (Slight increase compared to Budget)
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Recommended FY25 Work Plan

      Inc. Vehicle 

Rental

      Inc. Vehicle 

Rental

Local

FY23 Final 

Actuals

 FY24 Adopted

Work Plan

 FY25 Draft

Work Plan

 FY25 Recomm

Work Plan

½ Cent Local Option Sales Tax $132,807 $125,000 $140,000 $140,000

Vehicle Rental Tax 5,056                 276                    5,056               5,056                 

$7.00 Vehicle Registration Tax 6,819                 6,850                7,075               7,075                 

$3.00 Vehicle Registration Tax 2,921                 2,925                3,025               3,025                 

Subtotal Local: $147,604 $135,051 $155,156 $155,156

Federal 86,523              86,554             86,554              

Community Funding Area Fund Balance -                     1,142                -                   -                     

Farebox -                     -                    -                   -                     

Prior-Year Funds (Capital Liquidity) -                     14,233              662                  10,445              

Total Modeled Revenue Source $147,604 $236,949 $242,372 $252,155

FY25 Recommended Work Plan

 Budget Assumptions

BRT Federal Funds from FY24 transferred to FY25

$85.9M BRT

FY25 Modeled Revenues
(in Thousands)

Discussions pertaining to the Vehicle Rental Tax continue 



Recommended FY25 Work Plan

      Excl. Vehicle 

Rental

      Excl. Vehicle 

Rental

Local

FY23 Final 

Actuals

 FY24 Adopted

Work Plan

 FY25 Draft

Work Plan

 FY25 Recomm

Work Plan

½ Cent Local Option Sales Tax $132,807 $125,000 $140,000 $140,000

Vehicle Rental Tax 5,056                 276                    -                   -                     

$7.00 Vehicle Registration Tax 6,819                 6,850                7,075               7,075                 

$3.00 Vehicle Registration Tax 2,921                 2,925                3,025               3,025                 

Subtotal Local: $147,604 $135,051 $150,100 $150,100

Federal 86,523              86,554             86,554              

Community Funding Area Fund Balance -                     1,142                -                   -                     

Farebox -                     -                    -                   -                     

Prior-Year Funds (Capital Liquidity) -                     14,233              5,718               15,501              

Total Modeled Revenue Source $147,604 $236,949 $242,372 $252,155

FY25 Recommended Work Plan

 Budget Assumptions

BRT Federal Funds from FY24 transferred to FY25

$85.9M BRT

FY25 Modeled Revenues
(in Thousands)

Discussions pertaining to the Vehicle Rental Tax continue 



Recommended FY25 Work Plan

New 

Operating

Continued 

Operating

Total 

Operating

Bus Operations $3,226 $33,895 $37,1210

Community Funding Area 961              1,513             2,474             

Other Bus Operations 1,480           483                1,963             0

Transit Plan/Tax District Administration -                    7,450             7,450             -                     -                    -                     -                     

Total FY 2025 Modeled Operating $5,666 $43,342 $49,008

FY25 Modeled Expenditures
(in Thousands)

• - Other Bus Operations includes Hold Harmless, Low wealth and Youth GoPass
• - GoWake/Town of Wendell Microtransit is listed in CFA Continued Operating 



Recommended FY25 Work Plan
FY25 Modeled Expenditures
(in thousands)

Capital Projects

Maint. Facility / Transit Center / Txf Point Improvements 22,430$          

Park-and-Ride / Bus Stop Improvements 6,146              

Technology 338                 

Total Bus Infrastructure 28,914$         

Bus Rapid Transit 150,915$        

Vehicle Acquisition* 22,578            

Community Funding Area 160                 

Capital Planning 581                 

Total Projects Modeled (excl. Bus Infrastructure) 174,234$       

Total Capital 203,147$       

* - Includes ADA and Support Vehicles



Recommended FY25 Work Plan
FY25 Modeled Expenditures
(in thousands)

Budget Category Federal Share Wake Transit

Transit Plan/Tax District Administration -$                   7,450$              

Community Funding Area Operating -                         2,474                

Community Funding Area Capital -                         160                   

Bus Operations -                         39,084              

Bus Infrastructure -                         28,914              

Bus Rapid Transit 85,915               65,000              

Vehicle Acquisition -                         22,578              

Capital Planning -                         581                   

Total Projects Modeled 85,915$            166,241$        

Total = $252,155



Revisions from Draft Work Plan

RECOMMENDED FY25 WORK PLAN

Operations Budget 
• Draft Work Plan: $45,591,851 
• Recommended Work Plan: $49,008,005

• Key Changes: GoTriangle Bus Route Improvements, Addition of GoWake Access 
SmartRide NE Microtransit service (funded through CFAP)

Capital Budget
• Draft Work Plan: $196,780,083 
• Recommended Work Plan: $203,147,110

• Key Changes: Additional funding for Vehicle Acquisition, Addition of BRT Concept of 
Operations Study, Split of Northern Corridor BRT into two corridors: Midtown and 
Triangle Town Center



Financial Assumptions - Revenues

RECOMMENDED FY25 WORK PLAN

Budget Option – VRT Revenue Included

½ Cent Sales Tax: $140M

$7.00 Vehicle Registration Fee: $7.075M 

$3.00 Vehicle Registration Fee: $3.025M

Vehicle Rental Tax: $5.056M

Federal Funds: $86.554M

Fund Balance Transfer: $10.3M 

Budget Option – VRT Revenue Excluded

½ Cent Sales Tax: $140M

$7.00 Vehicle Registration Fee: $7.075M 

$3.00 Vehicle Registration Fee: $3.025M

Vehicle Rental Tax: $0

Federal Funds: $86.554M

Fund Balance Transfer: $15M 



Commuter Rail Placeholder Scenario

RECOMMENDED FY25 WORK PLAN



Operating Budget Overview



Operating Highlights
The Draft FY25 Work Plan allocates $49 million to 

the Wake Operating Budget. $38.6 million of that 

would be designated for the continuation of 

services that were funded in previous years.  New 

projects include: 

• Service Improvements to the following Raleigh 

routes:

• Avent Ferry Route 11

• Glascock Route 3

• Method Road Route 12

• Carolina Pines Route 7L

• Replace Raleigh Route 401X with the 

Rolesville Microtransit Connector

• Funding for implementation of a Low Income 

Fare Pass Program for GoTriangle and Raleigh

RECOMMENDED FY25 WORK PLAN



Operating Highlights 
• Add a new East Cary Route 11 (1/2 Year Operation)

• Convert Apex-Cary Express Route from ACX to 

Route 12 (1/2 Year Operation)

• Provide funds to Wake County to initiate a Youth 

GoPass Program

• Improvements to GoTriangle Routes 305 and 300

• Continue Wake Transit Community Funding Area 

Program contributions to Apex Route 1, 

Morrisville’s Smart Shuttle, and the Wake Forest 

Circulator

• Allocate CFAP funds to continue GoWake Access 

SmartRide NE Microtransit service serving Wendell, 

Knightdale, Zebulon and Wake County

RECOMMENDED FY25 WORK PLAN



Capital Budget Overview



Capital Highlights 
The Draft FY25 Work Plan allocates $203.1 million 

to the Wake Capital Budget. $85.9 million of the 

total comes from federal funding allocated for the 

Wake BRT: Southern Corridor, and up to $10 million 

may be allocated from the Wake Capital Fund 

balance. Capital funds will be used to support: 

• Construction phase of the new shared GoRaleigh 

Access and GoWake Access paratransit 

operations and maintenance facility

• Wake County’s share of GoTriangle’s expansion 

of the bus operations and maintenance facility

• Phase II (land acquisition, design and 

construction) of the new Regional Transit Center

• Improvements to GoTriangle’s park-and-ride 

facilities

RECOMMENDED FY25 WORK PLAN



Capital Highlights 
• Design and construction of new bus stops / 

improvement of amenities and access to existing 

stops 

• Maintenance at GoRaleigh’s transit facilities including 

bus stops, park-and-rides, stations and centers

• Repowering buses & purchasing paratransit vehicles 

and/or buses to support transit expansion & 

replacement

• Funding to finalize design and begin Right-of-Way 

and construction activities for the Wake BRT: 

Southern Corridor

• Funding to complete the Wake Transit Plan Update

• Funding for a BRT Concept of Operations Study for 

the Western and Southern BRT Extensions

RECOMMENDED FY25 WORK PLAN



7. Recommended FY 2025 Wake Transit 
Work Plan 

PLANNING AND PROGRAMMING ITEM

Requested Action: 

Recommend approval of the FY 2025 Wake Transit Work Plan to the 

Wake Transit governing boards with one of the following budget options

➢ Budget Option #1 (Include VRT Revenue)

➢ Budget Option #1 (Exclude VRT Revenue)

with the understanding that the TPAC’s recommendation will be revised 

to match any decision provided by the Wake Transit Conference 

Committee on the inclusion of VRT Revenue in the FY 2025 Wake Transit 

Work Plan in advance of governing board consideration.



8. FY 2025 Agreement Grouping and 
Reporting Deliverables

PLANNING AND PROGRAMMING ITEM

Steven Schlossberg, GoTriangle

Attachments F & G



FY25 Work Plan Project Agreement

Groupings and Reporting Deliverables

GoTriangle  is the Lead Agency for this initiative

Background - The purpose of the agreements is to guide deliverables for funds appropriated in the Wake Transit 
major capital and operating funds appropriated by the tax district. 

Capital Funding Agreements or Master Agreements - an agreement between an agency and other agencies to 
provide an Implementation Element or a project plan if the implementation element is to be provided by the 
Agency.  The agreement or project plan shall state the details of the capital improvements to be provided and detail 
expectations on funding, responsibilities, schedule and performance and shall adhere to minimum standards 
outlined in Section 7.01 of [the Governance ILA]. Master agreements mean an Operating or Capital Funding 
agreement that directs a discrete logical grouping of projects, operations or studies.

Operating Agreements or Master Agreements- an agreement between an agency tasked to provide an 
Implementation Element, the Tax District and other agencies as needed, or an operating plan if the Implementation 
Element is to be provided by the Agency.  The agreement shall state the details of the service to be provided and 
detail expectations on funding, responsibilities, schedule and performance.  The agreement shall adhere to 
minimum standards outlined in Section 8.02 of [the Transit Governance ILA].  Master agreements mean an 
Operating or Capital Funding agreement that directs a discrete logical grouping of projects, operations or studies.



FY25 Work Plan Project Agreement

Groupings and Reporting Deliverables



FY25 Work Plan Project Agreement
Groupings and Reporting Deliverables

Operating Example



FY25 Work Plan Project Agreement
Groupings and Reporting Deliverables

Capital Example

Project sponsors are encouraged to evaluate project budgets every quarter and release funds back to fund balance when possible.



FY25 Work Plan Project Agreement
Groupings and Reporting Deliverables

Deliverables are standardized per the TPAC endorsed policy when possible



FY25 Work Plan Project Agreement
Examples

- Minimal changes from FY24 agreements (Date / Year)

- Expiration Dates change on:
- Operating Agreements to expire 12/31/25
- Capital Agreement to expire 12/31/27

- Examples of General Capital, General Operating and Special agreements are 
included as part of Attachment G



8. FY 2025 Agreement Grouping and 
Reporting Deliverables

PLANNING AND PROGRAMMING ITEM

Requested Action: 

Recommend approval of the FY 2025 Wake Transit Work Plan Project 

Agreement Groupings and Reporting Deliverables to the Wake Transit 

governing boards. 



9. State of the Plan Report and Phase 1 
Engagement Progress Update

PLANNING AND PROGRAMMING ITEM

Ben Howell, CAMPO

Attachments H, I & J



Wake Transit Plan 
Update Schedule 1

41



Wake Transit Plan Update 

WAKE TRANSIT PLAN UPDATE

State of the Wake 

Transit Plan 

Goals, Priorities & 

Strategic Direction 

Financial Capacity & 

Scenario Development 

2035 Wake Transit 

Plan Update

Winter – 

Spring 2024

Engagement 

starts in May

Summer 2024

Evaluate Priorities 

for Future 

Investment

Fall 2024

Investment 

Scenarios

Engagement

in Fall 2024

Winter 2025

Recommendations

Final Engagement

Finish Study 



State of the Plan 2
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• Wake Transit Plan is a revenue stream for public transportation investment

– Voters approved funding package in 2016

– Started collecting taxes and fees in April 2017

– Wake Transit Plan started funding new transit service in August 2017

• Wake Transit Plan investments are organized around four big moves:

Wake Transit Plan

STATE OF THE PLAN

Connect

Regionally

Connect All

Wake County

Communities

Create Frequent,

Reliable, 

Urban Mobility

Enhance

Access to

Transit



• Wake Transit Plan is updated 

every four years

– Retains the Four Big Move 

Structure

– Establishes priorities and 

investment direction for 10-year 

period 

– Built on community and 

stakeholder input

– Includes financial and technical 

data about performance and 

outcomes 

Wake Transit Plan

STATE OF THE PLAN

4



• Developed with significant engagement and participation 

– Phase 1 Interactions = 15,000+

o Advisory Committee meetings, community meetings, 

online videos, social media and surveys 

– Phase 2 Interactions = 2,000+

o Statistically valid surveys and polls, focus groups and outreach events 

• Achieve Four Big Moves Built 

with Strategies and Recommendations

– Commuter Rail: Durham and Garner

– Bus Rapid Transit: North, South, East, West)

– Community Funding Areas Program

– Connections from suburbs to Raleigh/Cary

– Longer hours and more days of bus service

– More frequent bus service 

– More regional bus service

Wake Transit Plan 2016-2027

STATE OF THE PLAN



• Continued focus on stakeholder and community input

–  In-person Interactions = 4,200+

o Pop-ups, public meetings, presentations and community events

– Online and Survey Participation = 7,800+

o Completed surveys, visits to the website and 

• Updates to Strategies and Recommendations

– Advance Commuter Rail even with higher costs and potentially lower federal participation 

– Advance Bus Rapid Transit: (North, South, East, West)

o Potential expansion to Research Triangle Park

– Potential of Commute Rail or Bus Rapid Transit expansions to Johnston County (Clayton)

– Continued investment in connections between suburbs and Raleigh/Cary

– Continued investment in service spans and frequency

– Continued investment in Community Funding Areas Program 

Wake Transit Plan 2021-2030

STATE OF THE PLAN



1. Community Funding Areas Program

2. Capital Projects with Design or Land Acquisition 

Already Initiated

3. Facilities/Infrastructure/Resources Needed to Support 

Future Expansion

4. Project with Time Sensitive External Grant Sources

5. Bus Rapid Transit Projects

6. Commuter Rail Project Design

7. Existing Systemwide Bus Stop Improvements

8. Fixed-Route Bus Stop Improvements and Infrastructure 

to support Bus Service Improvements and Expansion 

Existing Funding Prioritization

48

STATE OF THE PLAN



• Wake Transit Plan is ambitious and is taking on 

several major projects at the same time

– Commuter Rail

– Bus Rapid Transit

– New vehicles and clean fuel technology

– Operating and maintenance facilities

– Transit centers

– Bus stops, sidewalks, bike paths

– Regional fare systems

– New technology 

Understanding Trade-Offs
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STATE OF THE PLAN



50

STATE OF THE PLAN

Changing Transit Demand in a Growing Region 



• Wake Transit Plan revenues have 

been consistently strong 

– Nearly $750 million raised to date (2017 – 

2023)

• Expected to raise another $700 

million to $1 billion over next ten 

years (2026 – 2035)

• We are now asking the 

Community: 

What are your transit priorities for 

the next ten years?

Wake Transit Plan

51

STATE OF THE PLAN



What is the State of the Plan? 



53

STATE OF THE PLAN

Wake Transit Plan
$200 million invested since 2017.

Funds invested in more 

bus service, new buses, 

Bus Rapid Transit, more 

stops and stations, and 

local funding programs.

Also invested in staff, 

leadership and financial 

management.
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STATE OF THE PLAN

Wake Transit Plan
Scheduled to spend $350 million in next 2-3 years.

Major projects include:

• Build New Bern BRT

• Design and Build Southern BRT

• Design Western BRT

• GoRaleigh/GoWake Access 

ADA Maintenance Facility 

and Call Center

• Cary Multimodal Center

• RUS Bus
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 $50,000,000

 $100,000,000

 $150,000,000

 $200,000,000

 $250,000,000

FY18-FY23 FY24 Planned FY25 Planned

Capital Planning

BRT Corridor Investments

Bus Infrastructure - Passenger Facing

Bus Infrastructure - Maintenance



55

STATE OF THE PLAN

Wake Transit Plan
Strengths and Success: Bigger, more convenient bus network 

• More weekend service

• More evening service

• More frequent routes

• New bus routes

• New transit service models
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STATE OF THE PLAN

Wake Transit Plan
Strengths and Success: Leveraging Federal Funds 

Transit agencies and municipalities have earned 

nearly $182 million in federal funds

⁻ Grants to support clean fuel vehicles

⁻ Build RUS-BUS

⁻ Support BRT 

⁻ Build operating and maintenance facilities

⁻ Build park and ride 
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STATE OF THE PLAN

Connect Regionally

Commuter Rail 

– Connect Durham, RTP, Cary, Raleigh, and Garner.

– Completed feasibility studies help better understand costs and implementation.

– Findings suggest higher costs, less federal funding, and longer time to finish. 

Bus Rapid Transit 

– Advancing over 20 miles of corridor service that begins/ends in Raleigh 

– New Bern Corridor (East) to WakeMed Campus and New Hope Road

– Southern Corridor to Garner 

– Western Corridor to Cary 

– Northern Corridor along Capital 

– Costs and timelines are extending, but projects are advancing with federal funds.

– Potential extensions to Johnston County and Research Triangle Park 
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STATE OF THE PLAN

Connect all Wake County 
Communities

New/Expanded Bus Service completed in 2020

– Garner, Fuquay-Varina, Knightdale, Rolesville, Wake Forest, Wendell, and Zebulon have (or 

had) connections to Raleigh.

– Apex, Holly Springs, and Morrisville have connections to Cary.

– Post-COVID low ridership is leading to new service ideas (microtransit).

Established Community Funding Area Program

– 11 communities have received funding. 

– Major Questions we’re asking:

– How do we create a path for projects to “graduate” to Wake Transit Plan?

– How do we support local autonomy and create a seamless rider experience?
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STATE OF THE PLAN

Create Frequent, Reliable, 
Urban Mobility

Advancing Bus Rapid Transit

Investments in frequent service
– 51.5 miles of frequent transit service (2023)

– +12 miles in 2024

Added evening and weekend service

Purchased more buses
– 80% of new buses are cleaner fuel vehicles

Invested in maintenance facilities to accommodate larger 

and clean fuel fleet
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STATE OF THE PLAN

Enhance Access 
to Transit

Improving Bus Stops, Building Transfer Points and Transit Centers

• Improvements to over 500 bus stops, park and rides,

and enhanced transit centers

• Raleigh Union Station Bus Facility

• Downtown Cary Multimodal Center

• Regional Transit Center

Expanded bus network is bringing more people closer to transit

Potential to bring them closer with sidewalks, crosswalks and bike 

paths



Setting Priorities 3
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Wake Transit Plan Opportunities 

62

SETTING PRIORITIES 

Connect Regionally

• Commuter Rail

• Work with Existing 

and Planned Train 

Service

• More Regional 

Bus Service

Connect All Wake 

County Communities

• More Connections 

to Raleigh, Cary, 

and RTP

• More Town to Town 

Bus Service

• Funding to Towns 

Create Frequent, 

Reliable, Urban Mobility

• Bus Only Lanes

• More Night and 

Weekend Service

• More Frequent Bus 

Service

Enhance Access

to Transit

• Improve Amenities 

at Bus Stops

• More Sidewalks, 

Crosswalks, and 

Bike Lanes

• Expand On-Demand 

Transit



Engagement 4
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ENGAGEMENT

Public Meeting & Pop-Up Events

Use: Provides an opportunity 

to meet with the project team 

in person and discuss similar 

themes as the online survey.

Flyer Types:

• Informational Boards

• Activities



Use: Provides more detailed information for 

specific event or engagement activity.

Flyer Types:

• Public meeting

• Online survey

• Pop-up event

https://www.goforwardnc.org/templates-media-kits/ 

Materials 
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ENGAGEMENT

https://www.goforwardnc.org/templates-media-kits/


Use: Boost engagement for meetings, 

surveys, or other project related 

information. 

Types:

• Facebook 

• X or Twitter

• Instagram

https://www.goforwardnc.org/templates-media-kits/ 

Social Media Posts

66

ENGAGEMENT

https://www.goforwardnc.org/templates-media-kits/


Survey Goals: 

• Gauge awareness/understanding 

of the Wake Transit Plan

• Understand attitudes about existing 

Wake Transit Plan progress

• Explore priorities for future transit 

investments

• Identify differences in priorities based 

on key demographics 

Interactive Survey

67

ENGAGEMENT



• One stop shop for background 

materials, access to the survey and 

engagement materials

Wake Transit Plan 
Website 

68

ENGAGEMENT

www.publicinput.com/waketransit2035 

http://www.publicinput.com/waketransit2035


Survey Response 

69

ENGAGEMENT



Wake Transit Plan Update 

WAKE TRANSIT PLAN UPDATE

State of the Wake 

Transit Plan 

Goals, Priorities & 

Strategic Direction 

Financial Capacity 

and Scenario 

Development 

Wake Transit Plan 

Update

Winter – 

Spring 2024

Engagement 

starts in May

Summer 2024

Evaluate Priorities 

for Future 

Investment

Fall 2024

Investment 

Scenarios

Engagement

in Fall 2024

Winter 2025

Recommendations

Final Engagement

Finish Study 



9. State of the Plan Report and Phase 1 
Engagement Progress Update

Requested Action: 

Receive as information.

ADMINISTRATIVE ITEM



10. TPAC Subcommittee Update
 Attachment S

Caleb Allred, Chair

 Town of Morrisville

Shavon Tucket, Vice Chair

 City of Raleigh

Next Meeting: 

Tues. 6/25 @ 1:30-3:30pm

R. Curtis Hayes, Chair

 GoTriangle

Andrea Epstein, Vice Chair

 City of Raleigh

Next Meeting:

 Thurs. 6/27 @ 1:30-3:00pm

Community EngagementProgram Development

ADMINISTRATIVE ITEMS



11. Workgroup Updates

Fare 

Workgroup

Technology 

Workgroup

Financial 

Policies 

Workgroup

Baseline 

Funding 

Workgroup

Safety & 

Security 

Workgroup

▪ Coordinator: 

Steve 

Schlossberg

▪ Next 

Meeting: 

June 7th 

@10am

▪ Coordinator: 

Austin  

Stanion

▪ Next 

Meeting: 

June 13th 

@10am

▪ Coordinator: 

Paul   

Kingman

▪ Next 

Meeting: 

     TBD

▪ Coordinator: 

Ben        

Howell

▪ Next 

Meeting: 

     TBD

▪ Coordinator: 

Ben        

Howell

▪ Next 

Meeting: 

     TBD

ADMINISTRATIVE ITEMS



• The FY24, 4th quarter amendment request was approved by the governing 

boards at their respective May meetings.

• Both governing boards have received the results presentation from the City og 

Raleigh’s Origin-Destination Survey completed last fall.

• Any other news or business items? 

12. Other Business

ADMINISTRATIVE ITEMS



75

Upcoming TPAC meetings: 

• Hold date for June 12th in case of need for a special meeting. 

• Next regular business meeting held in-person at CAMPO on June 26th.

• July meeting will be confirmed after the June 26th meeting discussion. 

13. Adjourn


	Presentation
	Slide 1
	Slide 2: Agenda
	Slide 3: 1.  Welcome and Introductions
	Slide 4
	Slide 5
	Slide 6
	Slide 7
	Slide 8
	Slide 9
	Slide 10
	Slide 11
	Slide 12
	Slide 13: 7.  Recommended FY 2025 Wake Transit  Work Plan 
	Slide 14
	Slide 15
	Slide 16
	Slide 17
	Slide 18
	Slide 19
	Slide 20
	Slide 21
	Slide 22: Revisions from Draft Work Plan 
	Slide 23: Financial Assumptions - Revenues 
	Slide 24: Commuter Rail Placeholder Scenario 
	Slide 25: Operating Budget Overview
	Slide 26: Operating Highlights
	Slide 27: Operating Highlights 
	Slide 28: Capital Budget Overview
	Slide 29: Capital Highlights 
	Slide 30: Capital Highlights 
	Slide 31: 7.  Recommended FY 2025 Wake Transit  Work Plan 
	Slide 32: 8.  FY 2025 Agreement Grouping and  Reporting Deliverables
	Slide 33
	Slide 34
	Slide 35
	Slide 36
	Slide 37
	Slide 38
	Slide 39: 8.  FY 2025 Agreement Grouping and  Reporting Deliverables
	Slide 40: 9.  State of the Plan Report and Phase 1  Engagement Progress Update
	Slide 41: Wake Transit Plan Update Schedule
	Slide 42: Wake Transit Plan Update 
	Slide 43: State of the Plan 
	Slide 44: Wake Transit Plan
	Slide 45: Wake Transit Plan
	Slide 46: Wake Transit Plan 2016-2027
	Slide 47: Wake Transit Plan 2021-2030
	Slide 48: Existing Funding Prioritization
	Slide 49: Understanding Trade-Offs
	Slide 50: Changing Transit Demand in a Growing Region 
	Slide 51: Wake Transit Plan
	Slide 52: What is the State of the Plan? 
	Slide 53: Wake Transit Plan
	Slide 54: Wake Transit Plan
	Slide 55: Wake Transit Plan
	Slide 56: Wake Transit Plan
	Slide 57: Connect Regionally
	Slide 58: Connect all Wake County Communities
	Slide 59: Create Frequent, Reliable,  Urban Mobility
	Slide 60: Enhance Access to Transit
	Slide 61: Setting Priorities
	Slide 62: Wake Transit Plan Opportunities 
	Slide 63: Engagement 
	Slide 64: Public Meeting & Pop-Up Events
	Slide 65: Materials 
	Slide 66: Social Media Posts
	Slide 67: Interactive Survey
	Slide 68: Wake Transit Plan Website 
	Slide 69: Survey Response 
	Slide 70: Wake Transit Plan Update 
	Slide 71: 9.  State of the Plan Report and Phase 1  Engagement Progress Update
	Slide 72: 10. TPAC Subcommittee Update  Attachment S
	Slide 73: 11. Workgroup Updates
	Slide 74: 12. Other Business
	Slide 75


